TOLANI COMMERCE COLLEGE

Affiliated with KSKV Kachchh University, Bhuj,
(Managed by Gandhidham Collegiate Board)
P.0.BOX.NO. 27, ADIPUR, (KUTCH)-370205, GUJARAT
NAAC GRADE “B” 2.80 Phone: (02836) 260623, Fax :( 02836) 263429
Email: tcctolani@gmail.com Web: www.tcc.ac.in

NAAC
4™ CYCLE OF ACCREDITATION 2023
Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension
3.1 Resource Mobilization for Research

3.1.1 Grants received from Government and non-governmental agencies for research projects /
endowments in the institution during the last five years (INR in Lakhs)

Sr. No. Year Total Projects | Grant Received (INR in Lakhs)
1 2022-2023 0 0
2 2021-2022 0 0
3 2020-2021 1 2.55
4 2019-2020 1 5
5 2018-2019 1 0.25
Total: 3 7.80

PRINCIPAL



- N

University Grants Commission

B AT, e e
Ministry of Education, Govt. of India
TTT-Rear Ry

ufmm fvmia wrafay TARTE, - w37000
Western Regional Office, Ganeshkhind, Pune - 41 1007.

Ph: 020 - 25696897, Fax: 020 - 25691477
Website- www.uge.ac.in
Email: mrpugcwro@gmail.com

1N
a9 ! AL vy
F. No. 23-933/13 (WRO) Date : L ¢ JAT 71
THE PRINCIPAL,

TOLANI COMMERCE COLLEGE,”

POST BOX NO. 27ADIPUR, KUTCH, PIN- 370205,

Subject: NOC/ finalization of Minor Research Py,

oject awarded to Dr. Raiyani J. R. in the Subject of Commerce.
Sir/Madam,

-
e

RR/MRP/13/192 dated 30.12.2020, regarding the Minor Research Project a\'lvarde‘d to Dr R‘aiydani I,
“Commerce”. | am to inform you that the account of Minor Research P‘I:O_)CCI l‘l[|cd A Sr:u l);(o(n
ublic, Private and Foreign Banks in Indiawith Reference to Camel Model” sanctioned by the UGC
(WRO), may be treated as finalized and settled as per final report /utilization certificates submitted by the College.

Please refer to your letter no. J
R. of your College in the subject of
performance Evaluation of Selected p

; issi sed to b
Heads UGC Allocation I & 11" Inst. Grants | Total Exp. Incurred | Inadmissible Gnl'anls(;l)rop:is:al ;)nSlc/
already released (as reported by amount, released as
= College) if any Adjustment
Non-Rec: 0
Books/ Journals 70000 70000 72688 -
Equipment 105000 105000 105816
0
Total-1 175000 175000 178504
) 10000
Contingency 20000 IOgOO 24391 .
i d 0 . —
'?"E:S:I Reeds 50000 25000 33732 4500* 42032 ll
0
i 0 0 . _
Ch; = 10000 5000 3769 113 ﬁ) |l ll
Oter Total- 11 80000 40000 61792 4500 . s I
All Total 1 & II 255000 215000 240296 4500
ota

. i issi scri idelines.

i ing expenditure etc. is not admissible as per prescribed gui ! _ ) -
v 4}?03/- ln;i:fsdhzzérgzzﬂl:lﬁ)mi‘:ted after the tenure of the project, the balance amount is not admissible as per UGC Guidelines.
** As the docu

It would be highly appreciated if you kindly submit the Feedback Form enclosed herewith.
wo .

Yours faithfully,

Uy e~

(Dr. R. ®tanoj kumar)

Joint Secretary

Encl: As Above

Copy to:

to
IYANIJ. R,
\’L/rwig'L'}xANl COMMERCE COLLEGE, POST BOX NO. 27 ADIPUR,
PIN-370205
:gglcs'#mn. KUTCH UNIVERSITY, IST FLOOR, GUJARAT TOURISM HOTEL TORAN
COLLEGE RD, BHUJ, KUTCH, PIN-370001.
3. DIRECTOR, HIGHER EDUCATION, GOVT. OF GUJARAT, BLOCK 12/2, DR. JIVRAJ
" METHA BHAVAN, OLD SACHIVALAY, GANDHINAGAR, PIN-382010

4. ACCOUNTANT GENERAL, GOVT OF GUJARAT STATE, RACE COURSE ROAD,
RAJKOT- 360001

A
5. GUARD FILE

i

.

(Vinod S)r/gh Yadav)
Educatjon Officer

Sr. No. rq2

e o




|

120116/2019

-~

Award Letter for Major Project

Yahoo Mail - Award Letler for tAajor Project

From RP Division 1CSSR (rpicsst@cmail.com)
for av.bharathi@yahoo.com

Date: Saturday, December 14, 2019, 02:04 PM GMT +5:30

Indian Council of Social Science Research
Revathy Vishwanath
Resource Development)
Deputy Director JNU Institutional
Area, Aruna Asaf Ali Marg
RP Division Incharge

(Ministry of Human

New Delhi — 110067
Tel #011-267166S0

Website: www.icssr,org
! !l E-mail: [picssr@gmail.com,
@ File No. 02/121/2019-2020/MJ/RP

Dated: 13 December, 2019

Award Letter of Major Research Project
Dear Dr. A.V.BHARATH,

Please refer to your Interaction with Expert Committee regarding Major Research Project under the
Research Project Scheme of the ICSSR. Although you have made presentation for Major Projects, the
final selection is made on the basis of recommendations of the Expert Committee.

Title: A STUDY OF THE IMPACT OF SOCIAL MEDIA ON STUDENTS WRITING SKILL IN ENGLISH
LANGUAGE AT THE UNDER GRADUATE LEVEL

Budget Approved: Rs.5,00,000

First Instalment: 40% of the awarded grant, detailed Budget in break-up will be sent along with the
sanction order of Rs. 2,00,000/-.

@he above has been approved by the Competent Authority on the recommendations of the Expert
Committee. You are requested to commence the study immediately.

You are required to give an undertaking on a non-judicial stamp  paper of
Rs. 100/- (copy enclosed), declaration on a non-judicial stamp paper and send us the grant- in-aid bill
(copy enclosed) of 40% of the awarded grant. All Payments and Transfers are to be done through
EAT module hence the institution has to open a dedicated account as per the notification of ICSSR.

You are once again required to go thiough the eligibility criteria in the guidelines and make sure you fulfil
them in all respect both in case of individual and institution. In case you have awarded a project under any
other programme of ICSSR and sanction letter for the same has been issued you are

requested to continue with earlier sanction and inform accordingly. This award in that case will not stand
operational. In case you have already been awarded a project and sanction letter has not been issued you
may make an option between the two awards and inform us clearly which project you would like to start. If

there is any change in terms of original proposal you need to clarify and take approval from ICSSR in the
beginning itself,

wJd

A
ocdileu will udiiioC



Rel FlleMo, 0201221201 9-200MNRP

Audited Statement of Accounts (AC)

Title of the Project: “A Study of the Impact of social media on
Students’ Writing Skills in English Language at the Undergraduate Level”

Hame of the Project Director: Dr AV.Bharathi

|Sr. No.| Headsof Expenditure Percentage ActualValue | ActualExpe | Unspentbalan
Allocation to as par nditure ce
(A) Total Budget of | thestudy returntothelC
— : thaStudy SSR
1 |Project  DirectoriCo-Project Hencrary 3
|Diractar
2 [Research  Staff Not  exceeding 525,000 7 25000
Fulltime/Part-time/Hirad 45% of the total
| _|Services budget.
3 [Fieldwork: INat  exceeding [1.75000 175000
Travel/logistics/Boarding, (259
it including BookslJournals |
4 [Equipment and Other ltems:  [Not  exceeding {000 53033
computer, printer et / Source |10%
LY Material/Software and Data
_Sets. et
5 {Contingency Mot exceeding 5% [H5000 — - [om
A B {'Pg.:l:i-catiunuf Report ot 00D L
' (TOTAL 100% 1500000 0000
{8) Heads of Expenditura Percantags
Allocation bo
Total Budget of
the Study
Instifutional Overheads [over Affliating 37500

And abave the tofal cost of the institutiona|
project) verheads
50T 5%M5%  or
Re 1.00 lakih
ichever s less,
the casa may
be

*The five percent (5%) publication amount will be retained by the ICSSR & will be spent by the
ICSSRPublication Division If the Final report ks found publishable by an Expert Committes constituted

by thelCSSR.

Note: The Project Director will ensure that the axpenditure incurred by him conforms to the
approvedbudget heads Audited Statement of accounts with Utilization Certificate in GFR of 128 farm

is for theentireprojectamountapproved fortheproject.
e

.-.r‘ﬁ/lu -

%

f

Registrar/Princippl/Director Project Bharat!
DlrEﬁlDr[E:gnat?Qﬂ withRubber Stamp) 1Elgnah:rev-‘ilﬁhdg'ﬁew‘£"ﬁmg Direct
PRINCIPAL ICSSA Major Pezearch BT
Tolani Commerce Collage Fila No, 010 LE TS B e
RS ADIPUR - KUTCH Tt €, 1, e FlIEDR
il y GUJARAT - 370 205 i :Iiil,}ur*i'l'iﬂﬁ :
3 prae | 'I_. Eﬂmnﬂdb?m ':Ats'lg“ﬂm K. il gt 2ol Irehin
-' ) R G T ¢ withRubberStamp) ARRGHT, bl

- IARO 039 AT Z AT Yo

hw LAy




FORM GFR 1248

=

GFR12-A
[(Sce Rule 238 (1)]

FORM OF UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE

Tt Bt

FOR AUTONOMOUS BODIES OF THE GRANTEE GRGANI-?_.’AT_E?_E}:. I

UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE FOR THE YEARS 2020(Jsnuary}to April ﬁi cspeet
of recurring/men-recurting GRANTE-—[!‘J-I&[WS&MRJESJERE,’L‘H‘EM OF CA of

ICSSR Major Rescarch Projects (1877)
Botl

1. Wameof the Scheme
Whether recurming of non-recurring gronts.

3. Grants position at the beginning of the finncial yeas

(i) Cosh in HandBank R310(0
(if} Unndjusted advinces : WIL (Zena)

(i) Totak3, 30,000
4 Details of grants received, expenditure incurred and closing halances: (Achials)
- fved duri o | Closing
] t Intercst Imterest Grant received during Tatal Expenditure _
H;‘I:-;Eﬂ of Eamed ‘deposited the year Available incurred Bﬂgﬁ
Granis therean back to l-‘u:g:.
receimved the I:31+1'_|-
f=1ed Govem=
[figure o5 at ment
AL Mo,
3 (iii)]
1 2 41 4 5 ] )
Sanction | Date | Amddmt
N,
{1} (i3) (i
12172
'. o10-
20T 75,00 25 000=
INIL PIOI% (13122019 [5.00,000 33&::0:1 W
Component wise wtilization of grants:
Grant-in-aid— Grant-in-aid- Grant-in-ald-creation Total
General Salary of capital assets
:i:-w_',m- & 225000 50,000 00000

[retails of grants pesition at the end of the year
(i}, Cash in Hand/Bank 1000

(i) Linadjusted Advances Nil ’
(i} Toeal: Rs.4,75,000+25000 Publication Charges = SO0
. —

SIS N
(X

)
i



e N A S T L e
- MniStryOf EinANC e e
| Department of Expendiyre

that the conditions on which grants were sanctioned h“"‘hﬁiﬂm

Certified that 1 have sansfied m sell
" . “\hat the money has been actually ot

heing falfilled and that 1 bave exercised follewing checks to. see

purpose for which it was sanctioned:

(i} The main accounts and other subsidiary accounts and registers _{ilﬂ-hldiﬂﬂ'
P‘ruﬁ.l:rihqd in the relevant ActRulesStanding instryctions {mention the lﬁlﬂm“
designated auditors. The figures depicted above tally with the
siabementsinec ounts,

{ii) There exist intemal controls for safeguarding public funds/assets, witching

sargets against the financial fnputs, ensuring quality in asset creation ete. &

controls is exercised to ensurc their effectiveness, b

To the best of pur knowledge and belief, po ransactions have becn entered that arc in violation of relevant.

ActTRules/standing instructions and scheme guidelines,

(iv) The responsibilities among the key functionarics for exceution of the scheme hiave
gre not general in nature.

{v)The benefits wers extended to the intended beneficiaries and only such
was intznded to operato..

(v The expendinre on varjous components of the scheme was in the proportions authorized as per the scheme
guidelines and terms and conditions of the grants-in-aid.

(vii)1t has been ensured that the physical and Ginancial performance under.. ..., (name of the scheme has been
] ovt, of India and the performance/targets

sccording to the Tequirements, ag prescribed in the guidelines issued by G _
achieved statement for the year to which the utilization of the fund resulted in outcomes given at Annexure = | duly

enclosad,
{viilyThe wilization of the fund resubted in outcomes given at Aniexure — 11 duly enchosed {to be formulated by the
Ministry/Deporiment concerned as per their requirements/specifications. ] y
(ix) Details of various schenves executed by the agency through grants-in-aid received from the same Ministry o from:
other Ministries is enclosed at Annexure-[1 {to be formulated by tlve Ministry/Department concermned as per their

requirements/specifications.
Date: 29® April 2022

Place: Adipur
* %
PRINCIPAL

Tolani Commerca College

(ai)
been assigned in clear terms and.

areas/districts wers covered where the schesme

Sig Rignaturs

v ADIPUR - KUTCH
same HARSHAT MOTHANY e D i et AT
Clicf Finance Officer Head of the R
{Head of the Finanez)

{Sirike cut inapplicable terms)



Details of Expenditure incurred on Logistics during project period

[SI.Ng, Dute Fro ey, [0 Amount (Rs.) |
L 11.03.2021 Gandhidham to Bhuj 2560.00
| 2 01.04.2021 Gandhidham to Bhuj 3250.00
| 29.07,2021 | Gandhidham to Bhuj _2000.00
| 1 — [z07.2021 Gundhidham to Bhuj 362433
| S 16082021 Gandhidham to Bhuj 2000.00
| 6 | 21.08.202] Gandhidham to Bhuj 380000
K 07.10.2021 Gandhidham to Bhuj 4000.00
|8 21102021 Gandhidham to Bluj 370.00
LE = 27,10,2021 | Gandhidham to Bhuj 4020.39
ELE | 08.01.2022 Ciandhidham to Bhuj 3600.00
L 23.01.2022 Gandhidham to Bhuj 150000
12 19.02.2022 Gandhidham to Bhuj 3200.00
I3 07.03.2022 Gandhidham 1o Bhuj 3100.00
I= 31032022 | Gandhidham to Bhuy 1200.00 |
15 13" 1o 16.3.2020 GIDM 1o Bhuj Cab §432.00
& 28" t030.7.2020 Gidm to Bhuj Cab 6324.00
17 20.01.2022 Gidm to Ahmedabad 7990.00
Fotal | 6337072 |

Details of expenditure incurved on Food and refreshment during the project period

S No | Diate Place Amount
2T 202 Adipur 24
2 [ 26.07.202 Bliuj 868
8 3| 1608202 Bhip ~ 830 |
4 | 17.08.2021 | Bhuj | T80
5 | 19.08.2021 | Local Colleges 775
6| 13.09.202] TCAS Adipur 825
7 | 24.09.2021 MUNDRA 833
. 8 | 07.10.2021 Bhuj 68
9 | 11.10,2021 TASC 845
10 | 16.10.2021 Bhuj 835
11| 17.10.2021 Bhuj 8§40
2 [ 22.10.2021 Bhuj 780
ia 13 | 27.10.202] Local colleges g60
14 | 3.11.2021 Adipur 370
15 | 4.12.2021 Adipur 780
16 21.01.2022 TCC 7490
17 | 22.01.2022 TCC 815
18 | 21.03.2022 Bhuj 864
19 | 23.03.2022 Bliuj 812
Total 15736

Details of Expenditure Bills for Books and journals

S.Ho Chate Books | Expenditure in Rs
| 28.01.2022 | 29 Books 5962600
2 30.01.2022 | 5Books 3639700
Total 602300




Details of Expenditure Bills for Contingeney

S.Mu. | Date 1:':.'1::nd-il:nm ftem Amount in
. Rs .
' "" "" "_U'"i_F F'oner _5: ﬂ.ﬂﬂ_
25,02 2021 Stamp 150,00
11.03.2021 Stationery A00.00
' 16.03.202] Couricr Charges 80,00
- 25.06.202] Inmerview conduction for Research staff (Lunch) 750,00
0 |25 ﬁﬁ 2021 anacks L‘lllrlng Interview 270,00 |
] 25.06.202] Payment made 1o Dr Darshana Dholakiz 2500.00
) 25.06.2021 Payment made 1o Dr Kashmim Mehta | 000.00
2 13.07.202] Xeroy | 80.00
10 | 14.08202] | Stationery 204000
|11 | 30,09, 2021 Pen drive 739.00
|2 20.10.2021 Stationery 23000
[ 13 20.10.2021 Nerox SO0.00
o |4 20.10.2021 OUICK HEALSecurity | 8000
|12 30.10,2021 | Charger 470.00
o L 27.12.202] Equipment extra paymen! 3033.00
17 ] 22032022 Pen drive 800.00
18 2710.2021 Fefreshiment 200.00
LS _"3 03.2022 Printing & Binding Charges | 9400.00
20 | 2 1.[".' .TI.TE-"-'. Spiral Binding & Xerox | 730.00 |
21 | 28.03.2022 Courier Charges 100000
. - Conference registration & paper publication charges
22 |Jan20wAprI2 | 1000+1500+500+1500+2360+500+150+350+3000+200)= | | o000
{ Total 3601200
Expenditure incurred on purchasing Equipment
| S.No. Drate Equipment | Expenditure in Rs |
1 |26.102021 | Lapiop 30333
2 [27.12.2021 | Printer i3,7
> Total _ 53,033
. Expenditure incurred on research stafl and hired services
Sr.No | Period | Research Staff | Expenditure in Rs |
| | July-21 to Dec-21 Research Assistant | 1,20000
2 July-21 to Dec-21 | Field Investigator 90,000
3 Jan-20 to Apr-22 | Driver (Hired Service) | 15,000
Tatal 2,25 (00
v
b
Signature of the Project Director Signature of

Dr. A. V. Bharathi
Prosact Direcior

ICSSR Major Rescarch Project
Fiae o, 0212172018 2020/ 2
Tokan Eurrm Gﬂﬂ&ge

* ADIPUR - KUTCH
GUJARAT - 370 205



& No. 02/1 22/2019-20/MJ/RP

Audited Statement of Accounts

Wiajor Research ProjectEntitledua Study of the Impact of social media on
Students’ Writing Skills in English Language at the Undergraduate Level®

Expenditure Head Percentage Actual Value Actual Unspent
Allocation @ as per the expenditure balance
to total Study return to
Budgetof [CoaR
theStudy N

Full time Research 45% 210000 225000

Staff 2,25000

Part Time 1 5000 15000

As=istant/Hinng

Charges _ _

Field work cost 35% 1 75000 1 75000

TravellLogistics/Lodgin 175000

g- Boarding etc.

Source

Materials/Softwara/Dat

a Base elc _

Office  Equipment & 10%+5% 75000 86012

Cantingency 50000425000 |

Institutional Overheads 7.5% 37.500

17500
' 475000 486012
Amount to be received 1,25,000 .
Eeg!strarrPrmcl al/Director Project Director
gnature with Rubber Stamp} {SignaturewithRubberStamp)
] Dr. A. V. Bharzthi
Syaeat Projact Director
DR e ICS5R Major Rasearch Profiet
GUJARAT - 370 205 cin No. 02/121/2018_2020MY°

Tokini Commesce Gollege
Adupur-370205

WﬁL—- UErﬂﬂEd h'f the C.A. ¥a-hchih '“'-'i-'-;'_'l A

fSip re with Rubbher Stamn
CA AAMIR KHAN.

M. N - 132088
F. R. wo.: 12B982W

Plait. ® hﬂﬁﬂhﬂ""‘?
pote - oqt Hf”?lf oIoR3 Nz 6T
ST qr|B208% ALAZ




FORM OF LFnL ZATIC
FOR AUTONOMOUS BODIE

UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE FGHTHE
of rrcurrmu.'nm-mumg ﬂMI‘ﬂ"E-lH*MD

I Mame of the Scheme z
2 Whether recurnng o non-recurring grants. :

Lirants position at the beginning of the financial rm

(i) Cash in Hand/Bank Rs1000
(11} Unadjusted advances - NIL. (Zéra)

{111} Total:3.50,000

4. Details of grants received, expenditure incumed and closing balances: [Actuals)

Linspent Interest Interest Giram received during Total Expenditere | Closing ]
Balances of Earned deposited the year Available uemrmd Balances -
Girants thereon back to Funds (5-6)
received the (1+2- '
vears Govern- &4
[Figiare a3 at mend ;
S1 No,
3 (wid]
1 2 3 4 | & )
Sanction | Date Armount
N
(i} {1y (i)
2212
L\“-L o=
20V
PIOI?  [I3/120018 f 00000 50,0004, 75,000 i

Component wise utilization of grants:

Grant-mn-aid- Grant-in-aid— Grant-in-gid—creation Total
Creneral Salary of capital assers
|1,28, 000425000 2344000 411, 00K 474000

Thetails of grants position at the end of the vear
(i} Cash in Hand/Bank 1000
(i) Unadjusted Advances Nil
(i} Total; K, 75,000




o

cenified that | have satisfied myself that the conditions
being fulfilled and that | have excrcised following i
parpose for which it was sanctioned: e

(i} The main accounts and other subsidiary M*mﬂ reglisters (including RIS TR
prescribed in the relevant Act/Rules/Standing Immtﬁnmnmﬂmﬂuﬂfﬁm‘ﬂ}&i o
designated  uditors. The figares depicted above tally with m_ﬂ_ﬂm .-"-.';Wi { el
statementsaccounts. NE T ?;r N L

(i) There exist intermal contrels for safeguarding public funds/assets, mlﬂhlllﬂﬂfﬂmﬁm,nﬂhl" erts 3
targets against the financial inpuis, ensuring quality in pssed nmﬂmﬂtk-ﬁﬁw M Prarss
controls is exercised to ensure their effectiveness. e (08 ,1

? - oy Al R !

(iif) To the best of our knowledge and belicf, no transactions have heen entered that Ll -E‘-ﬂ'_-.-._ v .

Act/Rules/ssanding instructions and scheme guidelines. 18 fi | -'-5 L
(iv) The responsibilifies among the key functionarics for exceution of the scheme have been assigned in clear ferm BB

1K

are not general in nature, Sreyiy il
© (v}The benefits were extended to the intended beneficiaries and anly such areas/districts were covered where the scbeme
was intended 1o operate. '
per the scheme

' (vi) The expenditure on various components of the scheme was in the peoportions authorized as
guidelines and terms and conditions of the grants-in-aid. ] \
... {name of the scheme has been

{vii)1t has been ensured that the physical and financial performance under..........- [
according 1o the requirements, as prescribed in the guidelines issied by Govt. of [ndia and the performance/targets

achieved satement for the year to which the utilization of the fund resulted in outcomes given at Anncxure — | duly
enchosed. i
(viiijThe utifization of the fund resulted in outcomes given HMEE— Il ?Ll}r enclosed (to be formulated by the.
Ministry/Departrent concemed as per their requirements/spes BN, : L s
{ix] ﬂ;ir:uﬂ!?ufvmsm mnmp:y the agency through grants-in-aid received from the same Ministry or from
othier Ministries is enclosed at Annexure-11 (to be formulated by the Ministry/Department concerned as per their
requirements/specifications,
Chaites
Mace:
ﬂ
. Signature Signature ﬁ
Name.._.[ g.HShﬂ:_Hﬂf_hﬂhf Name: Dr Manish Pandya
Chief Finance Officer Head of the Orgapisation
{Head of the Finance} FRINCIPAL
Tolani l:ﬂl mimerep cﬂ"E‘E&L
. GUJARAT - 370 205
{Serike out mapplicable terms) b et



It is certified that the mm o - DrAVE eI ke

ICSSR major research project 'imm heer

1 [P Laptop (GEM Invoice No324573d
- 7" October 2020
2 Canon Printer (6ill No198 :I:i
‘December,2021.)
3 34 Books | Invaice Hnumssdmﬂzs-
lanuary 2022 & Imruiu No 111559 d.nﬁ!d
in-nm.-ar».r.zuﬂ )

AL Dr. A. V. Bharathi
Tolani {:ummﬂrn&r%ﬂi:“f-“ Project Directar
ADIPUR - K 205 ICSSR Majer Ressarch Props
GUJARAT - 370 Fitg Mo. 02/121/2010_2020/
Tolani Commarce Catlage
Adupur-3r0z05

Kachchh, Gujaral India

B

Signature of the Project DW



